Saints

GOLF

2025 Seton Golf Schedule

Monday 8/4/2025 @ Milford High School Reeves GC 1:00 PM
Tuesday 8/5/2025 Sycamore Invitational Walden Ponds GC 8:00 AM
Thursday 8/7/2025 Harrison Invitational Miami Whitewater GC 8:00 AM
Monday 8/11/2025 Forest Hills Invitational The Vineyard 8:00 AM
Tuesday 8/12/2025 Sycamore High School Neumann 12:00 PM

Friday 8/15/2025 @ Ursuline Academy Glenview 4:00 PM
Monday 8/18/2025 Mercy McAuley High School Neumann 3:20PM

Thursday 8/21/2025 @ Lakota West High School Hamilton Elks 4:00 PM
Monday 8/25/2025 @ Oak Hills High School Neumann 3:00 PM

Tuesday 9/2/2025 GGCL Tournament Glenview TBD

Tuesday 9/9/2025 St. Ursula Academy Miami Whitewater GC 4:10 PM
Wednesday 9/10/2025 Badin High School Miami Whitewater GC 4:40 PM
Thursday 9/11/2025 @ Harrison High School Miami Whitewater GC 3:40 PM
Saturday 9/13/2025 Best of the West Tournament Miami Whitewater 12:00 PM
Monday 9/15/2025 Mifgr;zirg,:izrf"l Neumann 4:00 PM
Wednesday 9/17/2025 Mount Notre Dame Miamiview GC 4:00 PM
Tuesday 9/23/2025 Sectionals Walden Ponds
9/23/25 Sectionals
9/29-10/7 Districts
10/13-10/14 State
** Schedule subject to change ** updated 8/7/2025
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